the performance bond amount to be granted to the City, as security for the 
warrantee of all the provisions of this Agreement, including the repair and 
reconstruction of defective work provisions of this Agreement and as contained in 
Paragraph 11 hereof, this bond shall remain in effect at a minimum of three 
hundred and sixty-five (365) days beyond the date of Notice of Completion; and 

(iv)  A surety bond in a form acceptable to the City in the amount of 
$______ to cover enforcement costs in accordance with Section 66499.4 of the 
Government Code.(b)  In lieu of the surety bonds described in Paragraph 9a,